

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2021418			
Туре:	Age	nda Item	Status:	Passed
File created:	4/9/2	2021	In control:	School Board
On agenda:	5/11	/2021	Final action:	5/11/2021
Title:	Approval of Contract Renewal 2 of 3 with Brightview Landscaping Services, Inc.			
Sponsors:	Michael Skrodinsky			
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	 Rationale - Approval of Contract Renewal 2 of 3 with Brightview Landscaping Services Onc, 2. Brightview contract renewal 2 of 3, 3. Brightview Landscape Services Contract_June 11 2019, 4. 12.15.2020_BrightView Contract Addendum-TISF, 5. Brightview-LK Landscape Services Req, 6. BrightView Insurance cert. 2020-21 -570084240613 			
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion Result
5/11/2021	1	School Board	Ap	proved
TITLE				

Approval of Contract Renewal 2 of 3 with Brightview Landscaping Services, Inc.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

This is the second of three renewals of the contract with Brightview landscape Services, Inc. from ITB 2019916 awarded June 11, 2019. Including Addendum #1. Scope of the work is for landscape and ground services for the Lower keys.

BUDGET INFORMATION

Item Budgeted? Yes Total Cost: NTE \$ 129,840.00 Budget Coding: 0110 7900 0310 9121 0001 Requisition Attached? yes

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract with: Brightview landscape Services, Inc. Contract value: NTE \$ 129,840.00 Budget coding: 0110 7900 0310 9121 0001

Contract Purpose / Description: Provide Lower Keys Landscape and Grounds Services

Contract Originator: Michael Skrodinsky, 53405, Facilities/Maintenance

RECOMMENDATION

Approve Contract Renewal 2 of 3 with Brightview Landscape Services, Inc.

Board Meeting Date: May 11, 2021